
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  070345 Sale Date - 6/27/2007

  Location 9 Bridge No. CUY-14-0184.Drawing 23/26 shows detail of Access handrail to be installed inside face of exterior girder 
     (qty. 322 lin. ft.)There is not a plan view with the detail.  Is this required on both exterior girders?  Also is this required 

   only over NSC tracks or GCRTA as well?  Does the hand rail run fromm Abutment to Abutment or only over RR tracks?

Question Submitted: 6/18/2007

Answer:  Location 9 (Cuy-14-0184) only spans NSC Railroad tracks.  Please verify that the contractor is at the correct 

location.  Please see sheet 8 of 26 for the specific bridge features.  Yes, the access handrail shall run from abutment 

to abutment on the interior face of both exterior girders.  A quantity of 322 linear feet has been included to account 

for the 166 foot span for each girder.

1Question Number:

Bid item 3 Portable Changeable Message Signs has a quantity of 12 months. The Plan note on sheet 26/26 states that 2 
Portable Changeable Message Signs at 8 months each will be required. Should the bid item quantity be changed to 6 or 7 
months and the plan note be changed to 2 Portable Changeable Message Signs for 3-4 months each or should the project 
completion date be changed to reflect the origional 9 month project duration?

Question Submitted: 6/19/2007 2Question Number:

Bid item 21 Field office type B Shows a quantity of 9 months. This is the same quantity as when the project was to bid 
previously. On this project 070345 the completion date is the same as it was before 10/31/07. Should the completion date be 
changed to reflect the original 9 month duration or should bid item 21 be changed to reflect the current duration of 3-4 months? 

Question Submitted: 6/19/2007 3Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.



Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  060536 Sale Date - 12/13/2006

Bridge CUY 14-0184 already has access hand rail on the steel. What is Bid item # 16 Structural Steel Misc Access Hand Rail for?

Question Submitted: 11/29/2006

The District has verified that Location 9 (Cuy-14-0184) does not have existing access hand rail.  Please verify that 

the Contractor visited the correct structure.  Please see the “Bridge Data” sheet (sheet 8 of 26) for the specific 

structure features. 

1Question Number:

There are no bid items for the bridge painting General note on plan sheet 5/26 " Item 514- Painting of Structural Steel, As Per 
Plan. Please advise. 

Question Submitted: 11/29/2006

Item 514 - Painting of Structural Steel, As Per Plan has been incorporated into the individual items of work.  Please 
bid accordingly.  

2Question Number:

Are the limits of the Catwalk for Bid item 7 Structural Steel Misc - Catwalk,  5 ft outside the facia beams or does it run the full 
length of the Steel pier caps. If the limits are 5 ft outside of the facia beams then the quantity should be approximately 480 lf. 
Please clarify.

Question Submitted: 12/6/2006 3Question Number:

ASteel cable size shown as 5/8-6x9.   Please varify.  Cable supplier thinks it should be  5/8-6x19.

Question Submitted: 12/8/2006 4Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


